1Note: This is a summary document. A complete document is
available under NDA. For more information, please contact your
local Atmel sales office.
Features
• Compliant with Trusted Computing Group (TCG) Trusted Platform Module (TPM) Main
Specification Version 1.2
• Compliant with TCG PC Client Specific TPM Interface Specification Version 1.2
• Single Chip Turnkey Solution

CLK Low Duration 13.4 18 nS Note 2, Note 3
TCLKHI CLK High Duration 13.4 18 nS Note 2, Note 3
Table 4.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code(1) Package Operation Range
AT97SC3203-01AC 28A3 (TSSOP) Commercial (0° to 70° C)
AT97SC3203-X1AC 28A3 (TSSOP) Lead-free(2) Commercial (0° to 70° C)
AT97SC3203-01MC 40ML1 (QFN) Commercial (0° to 70° C)
AT97SC3203-X1MC 40ML1 (QFN) Lead-free(2) Commercial (0° to 70° C)
6 AT97SC3203
5116AS-TPM–7/05
Package Drawing
28A3 – TSSOP
2325 Orchard Parkway